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Happy Holidays! 
 

We just wanted to say a huge thank you to 
all of our parents, carers, staff and extended 
families for making Lower Farm's first term as 
successful as it has been. 
 
It was amazing to see such support again at 
our Nativity and Christmas Fayre. Our initial 
count is just over £200 raised, which is 
amazing for 15 families! 
 
We hope you all enjoy a lovely Christmas and 
hope that 2020 brings all you wish for.  
 
 

Nativity 
 
We’re sure you’ll all join us in congratulating 
the pupils on their amazing Nativity 
performance. They put on a brilliant show 
and we are so proud of them, especially after 
performing in front of so many people. 
 

 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A special thank you to Miss Crickmore and 
Miss Lees for coordinating the performance 
and supporting the children throughout. 

Christmas Fayre 
 
It was fantastic to see so many of you at the 
Christmas Fayre and how you all helped out 
setting up the hall. It was a lovely 
atmosphere and we really appreciate all your 
support. To everyone who donated time, 
money or support—thank you and a special 
thank you to all our bakers too. 
 
Thank you also to Santa who took time out 
at of his very busy schedule to come and 
see us. 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 



Dates for your diary 

Christmas Holidays - Monday 23rd December - Friday 3rd January 

Monday 6th January:  INSET Day (children not in school) 

Thursday 13th February:  RWInc Parent Workshop - 14:00 

      Parent/Carer Share event - 14:30  

Half term - Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 

Thursday 5th March:   Non-uniform day (book character) - World Book Day 

Friday 13th March:   Non-uniform day (red and sporty) - Sport Relief  

Friday 20th March:   Mother’s Day Afternoon Tea - 14:00 

Thursday 26th March:  Parent Workshop - 14:00 

      Parent/Carer Share event - 14:30  

Wednesday 1st April:   Parent/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings - 15:30 - 18:00 

Friday 3rd April:   Easter Assembly - 09:00 

      School Finishes at 13:30 

Easter Holidays - Monday 6th April- Friday 17th April 

Monday 20th April:  INSET Day (children not in school) 

Friday 8th May:   Bank Holiday - 75th VE Day 

Thursday 21st May:   Parent/Carer Share event - 14:30  

Half term - Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May 

Friday 19th June:   Fathers’ Day Celebration - 14:00 

Saturday 20th June:   Sports Day and Summer Fayre - 11:00 – 14:00  

Thursday 9th July:   Reports Sent Home  

Tuesday 14th July:   Parent/Carer Share event - 14:30  

Wednesday 15th July:  Parent/Carer Drop In Sessions - 15:30 - 17:30 

Thursday 16th July:   School Finishes at 13:30 

Friday 17th July:   INSET Day (children not in school) 

 

Lower Farm Learning 

We have been on a winter walk and looked at the changes in the environment and noticed 
that the leaves have fallen from the trees. The children were amazing and we are very 
proud of how they conducted themselves and learnt about road safety too. 
 
We have started work on ‘Protective Behaviours’ and spoke about trusted adults and safe 
and unsafe secrets. We also completed work on the PANTS programme. 
 
Children loved their Polar Express experience day and the work that followed. They were 
so excited to find their own Polar Express to use and Santa’s workshop too! They really 
have thoroughly enjoyed exploring the classroom and different mini-missions this month.  


